Nonvested restricted stock at December 31, 2005   501,340  $ 32.79
Granted   644,784   53.83
Vested   (3,642)  54.77
Forfeited   (8,941)  34.77

Nonvested restricted stock at March 31, 2006   1,133,541  $ 44.67

The fair value of shares vested during the three months ended March 31, 2006 was $0.2 million. Total compensation cost related to nonvested
restricted stock awards not yet recognized was $35.2 million at March 31, 2006. We expect to recognize this compensation cost over a weighted average
period of approximately 2.5 years. There are no other contractual terms covering restricted stock awards once vested.

Restatement
We adopted SFAS 123R effective January 1, 2006. In accordance with the modified-retrospective application method, we have adjusted previously

reported results to reflect the effect of expensing stock options. The following table illustrates the effect of the retrospective application on the beginning
balances of the specified balance sheet accounts as if the fair value method described in SFAS 123R had been applied to all prior years for which the original
provisions of SFAS 123 were effective.

  As of December 31, 2005

As Previously

Reported
SFAS 123

Effect   As Restated
  (in thousands)

Other long-term liabilities (net deferred tax liability)   $ 662,129  $ (34,769) $ 627,360
Total liabilities   4,395,509   (34,769)  4,360,740
Capital in excess of par value   1,098,117   137,771   1,235,888
Retained earnings   1,538,306   (116,631)  1,421,675
Unearned stock compensation   (13,629)  13,629   —
Total stockholders’ equity   2,474,105   34,769   2,508,874

11

Table of Contents

Humana Inc .
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Unaudited

The effect of the retrospective adoption of SFAS 123R on the condensed consolidated statements of income and cash flows is as follows:

For the three months ended March 31,

2005

As Previously

Reported
SFAS 123

Effect
As

Restated
  (in thousands, except per share results)

Selling, general and administrative expense:
Government   $ 182,176  $ 1,752  $ 183,928
Commercial   291,857   3,255   295,112

Consolidated selling, general and administrative expense   $ 474,033  $ 5,007  $ 479,040
Income from operations:

Government   $ 74,345  $(1,752) $ 72,593
Commercial   55,865   (3,255)  52,610

Consolidated income from operations   $ 130,210  $(5,007) $ 125,203
Income before income taxes:

Government   $ 72,224  $(1,752) $ 70,472
Commercial   49,463   (3,255)  46,208

Consolidated income before income taxes   $ 121,687  $(5,007) $ 116,680

Provision for income taxes   $ 11,892  $(1,947) $ 9,945

Net income   $ 109,795  $(3,060) $ 106,735

Basic earnings per common share   $ 0.68  $ (0.02) $ 0.66
Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.67  $ (0.02) $ 0.65

Shares used to compute diluted earnings per common share   164,179   317   164,496

Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 99,228  $(3,655) $ 95,573
Net cash provided by financing activities   $ 332,279  $ 3,655  $ 335,934

12

Table of Contents

Humana Inc .
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Unaudited

(7) Earnings Per Common Share

The following table provides details supporting the computation of basic and diluted earnings per common share for the three months ended March 31,
2006 and 2005:

For the three months ended

March 31,
   2006   2005
   (in thousands, except per share results)
Net income available for common stockholders   $ 83,715  $ 106,735
Weighted average outstanding shares of common stock used to compute basic earnings per common share   163,116   160,911